

ORGANIC COATINGS LIMITED

MANUFACTURERS OF : PRINTING INKS & ALLIED PRODUCTS

Registered Office: Unit No. 405, Atlanta Estate Premises Co-op. Soc. Ltd., Near Virwani Indl. Estate. Vitth Bhatti, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063. ■ TEL:: 022-29276921 / 29272114

E-mail: organiccoatingsltd@organiccoatingsltd.com ■ Web Site: www.organiccoatingsltd.com

December 06, 2024

BSE Ltd.
25th Floor, Rotunda Building
Dept. of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
M. S. Marg,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Stock Code - BSE Code No. 531157

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Outcome of the meeting of Allotment Committee for issue of 23,00,000

Equity Shares on Preferential basis through private placement

In terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have to inform you that the Allotment Committee of the Company at its meeting held today created, issued and allotted 23,00,000 Equity Share on a Preferential basis to the following applicants in terms of the in-principle approval received from BSE India Ltd. vide its letter No. LOD/PREF/AM/FIP/1387/2024-25 dated 28.11.24:

Sr. No.	Names of the Allottees	No. of Equity Shares allotted	Face Value (Rs.)	Premium per share (Rs.)	Total price per share (Rs.)	Total Amount (Rs.)
il.	Mr. Nikhil Sadarangani	6,84,250	10/-	8.50	18.50	1,26,58,625
b.	Mr. Abhinav Sadarangani	6.84.250	10	8.50	18.50	1.26,58,625
C.	Ms. Bindu Patel	6.78.500	10/~	8.50	18.50	1,25,52,250
d.	Ms. Trisha Gupta	2,53,000	10/-	8.50	18.50	46,80,500
	TOTAL	23,00,000				4,25,50,000

The Allotment Committee Meeting commenced at 5.20 p.m. and concluded at 5.30 p.m.

Kindly disseminate the above information to the members of the exchange and take the same on your records.

You are requested to kindly note the same and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Organic Coatings Ltd.

Ajay R. Shah Wholetime Director & CFO